LITTLE BLAKENHAM PARISH COUNCIL MEETING

Members of the public and the press are invited to attend a Meeting of Little Blakenham Parish Council on Tuesday 18th July 2017 at 7.30 pm in the Village Hall.

AGENDA

- 1. To receive and approve apologies for absence.
- 2. Declarations of any pecuniary and non pecuniary interests.
- a. Councillors declaration of interest appropriate to any item on the Agenda.
- b. To receive written requests for dispensations for disclosable pecuniary interest (if any)
- c. To grant any requests for dispensations as appropriate.
- 3. Open Forum 15 minute Open Forum during which parishioners may ask questions and raise issues on matters that are not Agenda items. Councillors and parishioners will be able to ask questions and raise issues with District and County Councillors, if present.
- 4. To approve the Minutes of the Annual Meeting of the Parish Council on 16th May 2017 and the Minutes of the Extraordinary Meetings on 5th June 2017, 20th June 2017 and 5th July 2017.
- 5. To receive the update on Action Points.
- 6. Planning
- a. To consider any planning applications.

None received

b. To note any planning decisions. **Application Number:** 1412 / 17

Proposal: Erection of a single storey rear extension.

Location: Vanquish House, The Common, Little Blakenham IP8 4JX

Granted.

- c. Any other planning matters.
- d. To note any update on SnOasis Reserved Matters.
- e. To note any update regarding the EA Windfarm construction work
- 7. To note progress regarding the refurbishment of the Beeches play area.
- 8. To note progress regarding the request for a longer term rental agreement for the Glebeland.
- 9. Finance
- a. To receive the Clerk's Financial Report.
- b. Payments to be approved and cheques to be signed.
- c. To note the quarterly budget review.

10.Governance

- a. To approve the Draft Model Publication Scheme.
- b. To approve the Draft Health and Safety Policy.
- c. To consider replacing the use of the Clerk's home phone with a mobile phone for Parish Council business.
- d. To approve the purchase of a mobile phone and a pay as you go contract for the above purpose.

11. Correspondence

To note and consider a response to the following correspondence.

a. The briefing pack and the slides relating to Phase 2 of Boundary review for Mid Suffolk District Council.

Janet Gobey Clerk to Little Blakenham Parish Council Email: littleblakenhampc@outlook.com

Phone: 01473 833520